
14 1
>

AHMEDABAD | THURSDAY, 2 MAY 2024

PUBLIC E-AUCTION NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002, READ WITH PROVISO OF RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower /Guarantors that the below described (Immovable Property) mortgaged/ charged to the Bank of India Consortium being Canara Bank as the other member Bankwill be sold on “As is
where is”, “As iswhat is” and “Whatever there is” basis on 14.06.2024 through e-auction

AHMEDABAD LARGE CORPORATE BRANCH
2nd Floor, Bank of India Building, Bhadra, Near Lal Darwaja, Ahmedabad - 380001.
Phone No. : 079 - 66122652 / 654 / 657, E-mail : lcb.ahmedabad@bankofindia.co.in

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES WITH KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES IF ANY

1.M/s. CareOffice Equipment Ltd. (In CIRP)
RegisteredOffice :- ,GF-8, Zodiak Square, Beside VishalMegaMart, Opp. Gurudwara, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380054.
2.Mr. Hemant Shantilal Shah, 401, Amrutam, Paldi, Ahmedabad - 380007.
3.Mrs. HeenabenHemant Shah, 401, Amrutam, Paldi, Ahmedabad - 380007.
4.Mr. KamleshDhirajlal Shah,502,KalsiddhiApartments, JodhapurGamRoad,Satellite,Ahmedabad15
5.Mr. Firoz Pirbhai Sama, 402,MayroseApartments, Nr. V SHospital, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad.
Amount of DemandNotice Dated 07.03.2018 forRs. 57,53,64,253.70with further interest & expenses thereon.
(Less recoverymade thereafter)
AuthorisedOfficer : Shri Rajat Kumar Jaiswal
Ahmedabad LargeCorporateBranch, Ahmedabad. PhoneNo : 079 - 66122652/654/657

Description of PropertiesName of Borrower / Guarantor Reserve
Price

EMD
Price

LotNo. 1 :-All the part and parcel of the property owned byMr. Hemant Shantilal Shah andMrs.
Heenaben Hemant Shah being Flat No. C/74 on 7th Floor, Adm. 67.32 Sq.Mtrs. i.e. 80.51
Sq.Yards Located at Kirtisagar Apartment of Mahasukhsagar Co-operative Housing Society
Limited, Vibhag-7, constructed on freehold non-agriculture land bearing final Plot No. 79
(allotted in lieu of SurveyNo. 142&143), T.P. SchemeNo. 4,Mouje Vejalpur, Taluka City, District
Ahmedabad, Registration Sub District Ahmedabad-4 (Paldi). Bounded as :- East by : Common
Garden, West by : Common wall with Flat No. C/75, North by : Open Margin land, South by :
Commonwallwith Flat No. C/73 (Property is under Physical Possession).

Rs.
31,20,000/-

Rs.
3,12,000/-

THIS NOTICE IS ALSO TO BE CONSIDERED AS 30 DAYS NOTICE TO THE BORROWER /GUARANTORS UNDER RULE 9(1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULE 2002

TERMS&CONDITIONS :-
(1) The e-auction will be done through website : https://ibapi.in on the time & date mentioned above against secured assets. (2) Before submitting bid, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited through NEFT / Fund Transfer in working hours on or before 13.06.2024 . Intending Bidders are
advised to go through thewebsite of the e-auction service provider -https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp for downloading further details, ProcessCompliance and Terms&Conditions.
Bidders have to complete following formalitieswell in Advance :-
Step 1 :-Bidder/Purchaser Registration: Bidder to register on e-Auction Platform (link given above) using hismobile number and email-idStep 2 :- KYCVerification :- Bidder to upload requisite KYC documents. KYC documents shall be verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2working days).Step 3 :-
Transfer of EMD amount to Bidder Global EMDWallet using RTGS/ NEFT/Transfer, using challan generated on e-Auction Platform. Step 4 :- Bidding Process and Auction Results: Interested Registered bidders can bid online on e-Auction Platform after completing Step 1, 2 and 3. Please note that Step 1 to
Step 3 should be completed by bidderwell in advance, before e-Auction date.
(3) TheOfferwithout EMDor proper documents submissionwill summarily be rejected. The bidderwhose bidwill be found highest at the close of the e-auction process shall be declared as successful bidder and a communication to this effectwill be issued through electronicmodewhich shall be subject to
the approval by theAuthorisedOfficer of the Bank. The successful bidder shall deposit 25%of the sale price immediately (including the EMDalready paid), Balance amount of the sale price has to be depositedwithin 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale, failingwhich the Bank shall forfeit the amount
already paid/deposited by the purchaser (including EMD) In default of payment propertymay be offered to the second highest offer/bidder or resold and defaulting purchaser shall not have any claimwhatsoever. Any statutory and other dues payable and due on the property shall be borne by the buyer. (4) In
case sale is not confirmed or set aside on any groundwhatsoever, the bidder shall bear all the incidental expenses, if any to the sale and purchaser/bidder shall not be entitled to claim any compensation or damages whatsoever. (5) The interested parties/intending bidder may contact for further details to
The Authorised Officer, Bank of India. (6) The decision of the Bank/Authorized Officer regarding sale of property shall be final, binding and unquestionable. The Bank reserves its right to cancel/postpone the sale without assigning any reasons. (7) On Payment of entire sale price and completion of sale
formalities a sale certificate (as per format prescribed in the SARFAESI Rule) will be issued to the successful bidder. The successful purchaser shall bear all existing/future taxes, stamp duty, registration fee, incidental expenses etc. for getting the sale certificate registered. (8) It is an e-auction Internet
connectivity shall have to be ensured by bidder himself, Bank/Service provider shall not be held responsible for the internet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power failure etc. (9) EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned on 3rd working day of the closure of E-auction sale
proceedings, No interest shall be paid on the EMD refunded to the unsuccessful bidders. (10) The intending bidders shouldmake discreet inquires as regards any claim, charge and encumbrances on the property any authority besides the Bank charges, and should satisfy themselves about the title, extent,
quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid. (11) If the borrower pays the amount dues to the banks in full before the date of sale, auction liable to be stopped/canceled/withdrawn. (12) The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the security interest (Enforcement) Rules-2002
and the guidelines of the Banks in pursuance of the instructions of Govt. of India in this regard. (13) The bid price shall be above the reserve price and bidder shall improve their future offer inmultiple of Rs. 10,000/-. (14) In case of any discrepancy between the English version & vernacular language
version, the English versionwill be preferred.

Sd/-
Authorised Officer & Chief Manager, Bank of India

Date & Time of Inspection of properties :
07.06.2024 during 12.00 Noon to 04.00 PM

Date & Time of E-Auction : 14.06.2024 at 11.00 P.M to 05.00 P.M., with auto extension clause in case of bid received in last 5
minutes before closing.

The borrower & Guarantors is hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto dated interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the property will be auctioned / sold and balance dues, if any,
will be recoveredwith interest and cost.
Date : 02.05.2024, Place : Ahmedabad

Relationship beyond banking

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U67100TZ2014PTC020363 Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C.Kelkar Marg, R.G.Gadkari Chowk, Dadar (West),

Mumbai - 400028 Email: zuber.khan@omkaraarc.com/ rajesh.jumani@omkaraarc.com
Authorised Officer M no.: +918657969231

[Appendix - IV-A] [See proviso to rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1)]
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“SARFAESI Act”) read with proviso to
Rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been
taken by the Authorised Officer of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. Further, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt ltd (OARPL) (acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS 06/2021-22 Trust) has acquired entire out-
standing debts of the below accounts vide Assignment Agreement dated 25.06.2021 from IndusInd Bank Ltd (Assignor Bank) along with underlying security from assignor bank. Accordingly, OARPL has stepped into the
shoes of assignor bank and empowered to recover the dues and enforce the security. The Authorized Officer of OARPL took handover of the physical possession of the below mentioned secured property from the Borrower/Mort-
gagor/Co-Borrower. The Authorized Officer of OARPL hereby intends to sell the below mentioned secured properties for recovery of dues and hence the tenders/bids are invited in sealed cover for the purchase of the secured
properties. The properties shall be sold in exercise of rights and powers under the provisions of sections 13 (2) and (4) of SARFAESI Act; on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” and “Without
recourse Basis” for recovery of amount shown below in respective column due to OARPL as Secured Creditor from respective Borrower and Co-Borrower(s) shown below. Details of the Borrower(s)/Guarantors/Mortgagors,
Securities, Owner, Outstanding Dues, Date of Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2), Possession Date, Reserve Price, Bid Increment Amount, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), Date & Time of Inspection is given as under:

Sr.
No.

Name of Borrower(s)/
Guarantors/ Mortgagors Details of the Secured Asset Owner of the

property
Outstanding Dues as
on 26.04.2024 (IN INR)

Demand
Notice Date

Possession
Date

Bid Increment
Amount (IN INR)

Bid Increment
Amount(IN INR)

EMD
(IN INR)

Date & Time of
Inspection

1.

1. Mr. Manubhai K
Bambhaniya
(Borrower)

2. Mrs Shardaben
Manubhai

Bambhaniya
(Co-Borrower/

Mortgagor)

The Property bearing Villa No. 61 as per 7/12
Record Block No. 836 admeasuring 418.32 Sq.
mtrs, Along with undivided share in the land in the
land of Road and C.O.P, in “Apple Pool Villa” Situ-
ated at Block No. 206, of Moje Village Haldharu, Ta:
Kamrej, District: - Surat Own by Shardaben Manub-
hai Bambhaniya.On the East:- Society Road On
the West:- Block No. 205 On the South:- Villa No.
45 On the North:- Villa No. 43

Shardaben
Manubhai

Bambhaniya
01/03/2022 17/06/2023

(Physical)

Rs 63,00,000
(Rupees Sixty
Three Lakhs

Only)

Rs. 50,000
Rs. 6,30,000
(Rupees Six
Lakhs Thirty

Thousand Only)

13.05.2024
3.00 P.M. to

4:00 PM
(As per prior
Appointment)

Account No.: 344905001084, Name of the Beneficiary: Omkara PS 06/2021-22 Trust, Bank Name: ICICI Bank, Branch: Bandra (E), Mumbai, IFSC Code: ICIC0003449
Date of E-Auction & Time:- 31.05.2024 12:00 P.M to 02:00 P.M Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation/KYC Document/Proof of EMD:- 29.05.2024 till 05:30 P.M

TERMS & CONDITION OF THE AUCTION: For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor’s (OARPL) website i.e. http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php. or web-
site of service provider i.e. http://www.bankeauction.com.

STATUTORY NOTICE FOR SALE UNDER Rule 8(6) r/w 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002
This notice is also a mandatory notice of not less than 15 (Fifteen) days to the Borrower(s) of the above loan account under Rule 8(6) r/w 9(1), of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 and provisions of Securitization &
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, informing them about holding of auction/sale through e-auction on the above referred date and time.
Date: 02/05/2024 Sd/- Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd.
Place: Surat (Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 06/2021-22 Trust)

Rs. 83,13,828.65
(Rupees Eighty

Three Lakhs
Thirteen Thousand
Eight Hundred and
Twenty Eight and
Paisa Sixty Five

Only)


